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AN ACT to amend and reenact section four, article one, chapter
twenty-two of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended, continuing the division of
environmental protection until the first day of July, one
thousand nine hundred ninety-nine.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section four, article one, chapter twenty-two of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

§22-1-4. Division of environmental protection continued.

1 Pursuant to the provisions of article ten, chapter four of
2 this code, the division of environmental protection shall
3 continue to exist until the first day of July, one thousand
4 nine hundred ninety-nine.



3 [Enr. H. B. 2287

4oy AL re0ir2
/ //Chairm/ﬁ Senate Committee

ChZirman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Tak;s foect July 1, 1997, ; Z

Clerk of the Senate

Km A. /50/

/er% gf the House of Delegates
V7% pebilln,

7 resi the Senate

Speaker of the House of Delegates

The withinﬂ_%@% this the, /& él/
day of M e

e

~Governor

® 326.C



PRESENTED TO THE






